PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIE-MAARTEN PAAUWE	08/03/2009
ANTONIUS MAURITS WILLEMEN	08/10/2009
ENGBERT HERMANNES PAKKERT	08/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEINEKEN SUPPLY CHAIN B.V.	
Street Address:	2E WETERINGPLANTSOEN 21	
City:	1017 ZD AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12515001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700
Email: lpittman@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOB-45370

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. MURTAUGH

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0649

H \$40.00

500977524

P794814500

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Arie-Maarten PAAUWE, Fuut 7, 2678 XK DE LIER, The Netherlands Antonius Maurits WILLEMEN, Tirol 104, 3524 KN UTRECHT, The Netherlands Engbert Hermannes PAKKERT, M. de Ruyterweg 39, 2628 BA DELFT, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Heineken Supply Chain B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at 2e Weteringplantsoen 21, 1017 ZD AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on May 14, 2009 which application was accorded application no. 12/515,001 and is entitled

TAPPING APPARATUS WITH PRESSURE CONTROL MEANS

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 3 - Aug - 2009	AM. PAAUWE	A Section
Date	A.M. WILLEMEN	
Date 11-aug-2009	E.H. PAKKERT	A 3

PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0650

p79481U500

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Arie-Maarten PAAUWE, Fuut 7, 2678 XK DE LIER, The Netherlands Antonius Maurits WILLEMEN, Tirol 104, 3524 KN UTRECHT, The Netherlands Engbert Hermannes PAKKERT, M. de Ruyterweg 39, 2628 BA DELFT, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Heineken Supply Chain B.V. a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at 2e Weteringplantsoen 21, 1017 ZD AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on May 14, 2009 which application was accorded application no. 12/515,001 and is entitled

TAPPING APPARATUS WITH PRESSURE CONTROL MEANS

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 3 - Aug - 2009	AM. PAAUWE	A Parties
Date 10 · A 46 · 2009	A.M. WILLEMEN	What I want to the same of the
Date	E.H. PAKKERT	

PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 10/01/2009